TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ansul Canada Limited		10/27/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	7065523 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	1471, Lionel-Boulet, Suite 32	
City:	Varennes, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J3X 1P7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2151820	DRAFTEX
Registration Number:	2510387	НОТЅТОР
Registration Number:	0145761	N
Registration Number:	2539559	NIEDNER
Registration Number:	2348863	POWERLINE
Registration Number:	2072191	REELTEX
Registration Number:	1137396	SECUROFLO
Registration Number:	2533568	SOURCELINE
Registration Number:	1156361	STAFLO
Registration Number:	3186524	STANDPIPE 600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0487

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0421

900160583

Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: David Weslow, Sutherland Asbill & Brennan

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23590-

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David E. Weslow

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-2415

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Weslow

Signature: /David E. Weslow/

Date: 04/27/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trade-mark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trade-mark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trade-mark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0422

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN THE UNITED STATES

WHEREAS ANSUL CANADA LIMITED the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is: BCE Place, Suite 4400, Bay Wellington Tower, 181 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T3, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the registered owner of the following trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO):

Application No.	Registration No.	<u>Trade-Mark</u>	
75/157,855	2,151,820	DRAFTEX	
76/227,367	2,510,387	HOTSTOP	
71/141,017	145,761	N DESIGN	
	4 77 West	N	
76/067,328	2,539,559	NIEDNER	
75/785,643	2,348,863	POWERLINE	
74/581,856	2,072,191	REELTEX	
73/174,834	1,137,396	SECUROFLO	
75/960,297	2,533,568	SOURCELINE	
73/173,400	1,156,361	STAFLO	
78/781,535	3,186,524	STANDPIPE 600	

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS 7065523 CANADA INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1471, Lionel-Boulet, Suite 32, Varennes, Quebec J3X 1P7, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee") has acquired the Trademarks pursuant to an asset purchase agreement between the Assignor, the Assignee, Sanexen Services Environnementaux inc.and Tyco International S.A., dated October 27, 2009 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH THAT:

In execution of the Asset Purchase Agreement the Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer unto the Assignee, of all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and its successors and assigns, for their own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including, without limitation, the right to pursue the applications, apply for, maintain and renew the registrations of the Trademarks, the right to recover for past infringement and to make application or institute suit therefor.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS USA

HBdocs - 7292681v1

EXECUTED at Montreal, Province of Québec, on the 27 day of October 2009.

Assignor	ASSIGNEE
By: Ansul Canada Limited	By: 7065523 CANADA INC.
Name: Murk Van Dover	Name: Alain Sauriol
Title: President	Title: President

ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADE-MARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0424

Page 2

EXECUTED at Montreal, Province of Québec, on the 27rd day of October 2009.

Assignor	Assignee
By: Ansul Canada Limited	By: 7065523 CANADA INC.
Name:	Name: Alain Saviriol
Title:	Title: President

HBdocs - 7292681v1

HBdocs - 7292681v1

RECORDED: 04/27/2010

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0425